## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 158

## Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE PEIFER

Printer's No. 233

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "district" and 1
- 2 inserting
- 3 entity, charter school entity
- 4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "which a" and
- insertina 5
- 6 which:
- 7 (1) A
- 8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "(1)" and
- inserting 9
- 10 (i)
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 6, by striking out "(2)" and 11
- inserting 12
- 13 (ii)
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out "(i)" and 14
- inserting 15
- 16 (A)
- 17 Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by striking out "(ii)" and
- inserting 18
- 19 \_(B)
- 20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "(iii)" and
- 21 inserting
- 22 (C)
- Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 8 and 9 23
- (2) A charter school entity may satisfy the one hundred 24
- eighty (180) instructional day per school year or nine hundred 25

- 1 (900) hours of instruction at the elementary level or nine
- 2 <u>hundred ninety (990) hours of instruction at the secondary level</u>
- 3 per school year requirement in section 1715-A through compliance
- 4 with paragraph (1)(ii); Provided, That for purposes of this
- 5 paragraph, the term "school entity" as used in paragraph (1)(ii)
- 6 <u>shall include a charter school entity.</u>
- 7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by inserting after "entity"
- 8 or charter school entity
- 9 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 11 through 13, by striking out "to
- 10 <u>satisfy the one</u>" in line 11, all of line 12 and "<u>requirement</u>" in
- 11 line 13
- 12 Amend Bill, page 3, line 14, by inserting after "entity"
- 13 <u>or charter school entity</u>
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 19, by inserting after "ENTITY"
- or charter school entity
- Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 24 and 25
- 17 "Charter school entity" shall mean a charter school, regional
- 18 <u>charter school or cyber charter school.</u>
- 19 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 28 and 29, by striking out ",\_\_
- 20 <u>intermediate unit</u>, charter school, regional charter school or
- 21 cyber charter school" and inserting
- 22 or intermediate unit